

## WESTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY

BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42101

Student Activities and Organizations

First Reading	
Second Reading	
Pass	
Fail	
Tabled	
14	

For WWHR (New Rock 92) to be broadcast throughout Downing University Center.

WWHR is 100% staffed by Western students and should be shown visible support by the University, and

The format of WWHR is college music; therefore, the station is dedicated to the entertainment of Western Kentucky University students, and

The station is an informative media as well as a motivator of student involvement, and

WWHR broadcasts segments directed toward the interests of students such as campus news and weather, public service announcements, and a public issues program, and

There are no commercial interruptions on WWHR like those on the station currently being monitored at Downing University Center, and

Just as the students gain access to the Herald in Downing University Center, WWHR should also be given the same consideration, and

Resolution 90-08-S WWHR (New Rock 92) Introduced 1/6/90

PURPOSE:

STATUS:

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

115

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

14

WHEREAS,

THEREFORE,

Downing University Center is the pinnacle point of student, faculty, staff, and visitor activity, and

To those visiting Western Kentucky University, WWHR offers good advertisement, and

diff.

WWHR should be played 12 noon to 6 pm, 7 days a week when the traffic is most heavy in Downing University Center

Be it resolved that we, the members of the Associated Student Government of Western Kentucky University, do hereby encourage the implementation of WWHR (New Rock 92) as Downing University Center's primary radio entertainment

Author:

Kristin Fryrear

Sponsor:

Legislative Research Committee